

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

One Hundred and First Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance with the Revised Statutes of 1954, Chapter 10, Section 27, Subsection VI.

The Knowlton and McLeary Company Farmington, Maine 1963

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the One Hundred and First Legislature

1963

1354 CHAP. 5

RESOLVES, 1963

Chapter 2

RESOLVE, Regulating Ice Fishing on Drew Lake, Aroostook County.

Drew Lake; fishing regulated. Resolved: That the Commissioner of Inland Fisheries and Game is authorized and directed to issue a rule and regulation opening Drew Lake, otherwise known as Meduxnekeag Lake, in Towns of Oakfield, New Limerick and Linneus, Aroostook County, to ice fishing for all game fish,

Effective September 21, 1963

Chapter 3

RESOLVE, Regulating Fishing on Tim Pond and Mud Pond, Franklin County.

Tim Pond and Mud Pond; fishing regulated. Resolved: That the Commissioner of Inland Fisheries and Game be authorized and directed to issue a rule and regulation establishing a daily bag limit of 5 fish in the aggregate and restricting to fly fishing only Tim Pond, Mud Pond and to close all tributaries, T. 2, R. 4, Franklin County.

Effective September 21, 1963

Chapter 4

RESOLVE, Relating to Black Bass Fishing in Certain Kennebec County Waters.

Fishing in certain Kennebec County waters. Resolved: That the Commissioner of Inland Fisheries and Game be authorized and directed to issue a rule and regulation to open Maranacook Lake, Annabessacook Lake, Wilson Pond, Cobbossee Lake and Narrows Pond, Kennebec County, on May 28th to the taking of 3 black bass per day on single-pointed hooked artificial lures only.

Effective September 21, 1963

Chapter 5

RESOLVE, Regulating Taking of Smelts from Mud Lake, Aroostook County.

Taking of smelts from Mud Lake; regulated. Resolved: That the Commissioner of Inland Fisheries and Game is authorized and directed to issue a rule and regulation for the taking of smelts from Cross Lake and Mud Lake thoroughfare, T. 17, R. 5, Aroostook County: closed to the taking of smelts from Mud Lake down to Cross Lake.